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RECEIPTS into and ISSUES out of the EXCHEQUER

REVENUE
AND OTHER RECEIPTS

ORDINARY REVENUE.
Inland Revenue —

Income Tax
Sur-tax ... ... ... ... ... ...
Estate, &c., Duties
Stamps ...
National Defence Contribution
Excess Profits Tax
Other Inland Revenue Duties

Total Inland Revenue ...

Customs and Excise —
Customs ...
Excise

Total Customs and Excise

Motor Vehicle Duties
Canadian Government Contribution
Post Office (Net receipt)
Wireless Licences ...
Crown Lands
Receipts from Sundry Loans
Miscellaneous Receipts

TOTAL ORDINARY REVENUE

SELF-BALANCING REVENUE,

Post Office Revenue

TOTAL

Estimate
for

Year I943~44-

i
1,175,000,000

80,000,000
100,000,000
17,000,000

>5oo,ooo,ooo<

1,000,000

1,873,000,000

525,320,000
450,180,000

975,500,000

25,000,000

400,000
4,700,000

800,000
4,100,000

24,000,000

2,907,500,000

110,632,000

RECEIPTS UNDER SECTION 4 (4) (b) OF THE OVERSEAS TRADE
GUARANTEES ACT, 1939

OTHER RECEIPTS.

MONEY RAISED BY CREATION OF DEBT —
(a) For Capital Expenditure Issues :

Under the Post Office and Telegraph (Money) Acts,
IQ^Q and IQ42 ...

Under the Housing Act, 1914

(b) For other Issues (Net)

RECEIPTS UNDER THE WAR DAMAGE ACT, 1941*

REPAYMENTS, &c. —
In respect of Issues under Section 4 of the Overseas Trade

Guarantees Act, 1939
In respect of Issues under Land Settlement (Facilities) Acts,

1919 and 1921
In respect of Issues under Section 26 of the Tithe Act, 1936 ...

BALANCES IN EXCHEQUER ON 1943- 1942-
IST APRIL :— £ £

Bank of England 2,004,222 2,009,263
Bank of Ireland 871,336 425,191

TOTAL £

Total Receipts into the Exchequer
from

ist April, 1943, to
3ist July, 1943-

i
235,986,000

9,380,000
33,188,000
5,250,000

1 7 , 8 3 6 , 0 0 0
135,804,000

163,000

427,607,000

174,103,000
155,900,000

330,OO3,000

2,705,000

1,040,000
380,000

1,741,752
24,795,003

788,271,755

35,400,000

823,671,755

74.054

2,600,000

1,096,269,971

7,791,000

39,500

51,074
865,000

1,931,362,354

2>875,558

i,934,237,9I2

i st April, 1942, to
ist Aug., 1942.

I
194,885,000

9,28o,OOO
33,593,000
4,440,000
8,808,000

86,154,000
240,000

337,400,000

143,811,000
135,980,000

279,791,000

3,572,000
123,354,749
' 7,000,000

890,000
360,000
786,378

33,118,927

786,273,054

33,100,000

819,373,054

74,511

2,400,000
5,000

974,307,502

1,000,000

37,600
51,076

950,000

1,798,198,743

2,434,454
1,800,633,197

* This sum is in addition to the sums credited to Miscellaneous Revenue and represents the excess (if any
of the total receipts over the amounts paid out of the Vote of Credit to meet expenditure under the Act.
3rd Aug., 1943.


