RECEIPTS into and ISSUES out of the EXCHEQUER

	REC	EIP	rs into and Iss	UES out of the	EXCHEQUER
REVENUE	·		Estimate for		to the Exchequer om
AND OTHER RECEIPTS			Yеаг 1943-44.	1st April, 1943, to 31st July, 1943.	1st April, 1942, to 1st Aug., 1942.
ORDINARY REVENUE					
Inland Revenue—	•		£	ſ	£
Income Tax		•••	1,175,000,000	235,986,000	194,885,000
Sur-tax	•••	•••	80,000,000	9,380,000	9,280,000
Estate, &c., Duties	•••	•••	100,000,000	33,188,000	33,593,000
Stamps	•••	•••	17,000,000	5,250,000	4,440,000
National Defence Contribution	•••	•••	500,000,000	7,836,000 135,804,000	8,808,000 86,154,000
Excess Profits Tax Other Inland Revenue Duties	•••		1,000,000	135,804,000	240,000
Total Inland Revenue			1,873,000,000	427,607,000	337,400,000
Customs and Excise—					
Customs	•••	•••	525,320,000	174,103,000	143,811,000
Excise	•••	•••	450,180,000	155,900,000	135,980,000
Total Customs and Excise		•••	975,500,000	330,003,000	279,791,000
		•			
Motor Vehicle Duties	•••	•••	25,000,000	2,705,000	3,572,000
Canadian Government Contribution	•••	•••		_ [123,354,749 7,000,000
Post Office (Net receipt) Wireless Licences	•••	•••	400,000	1,040,000	890,000
Crown I anda	•••	•••	4,700,000 800,000	380,000	360,000
Receipts from Sundry Loans	•••	•••	4,100,000	1,741,752	786,378
Miscellaneous Receipts	•••	•••	24,000,000	24,795,003	33,118,927
Total Ordinary Revenu	Œ		2,907,500,000	788,271,755	786,273,054
SELF-BALANCING REVEN					
Post Office Revenue	102,				00 700 000
TOTAL	•••	•••	110,632,000	35,400,000 823,671,755	33,100,000 819,373,054
	•••	•	•• •••	023,072,733	0~9;J/J;•J +
RECEIPTS UNDER SECTION 4 (4) (b) GUARANTEES ACT, 1939	OF THE	ε Ov 	erseas Trade	74,054	74 <u>.</u> 511
OTHER RECE	IPTS.				
MONEY RAISED BY CREATION OF DEBT— (a) For Capital Expenditure Issues:					
Under the Post Office and	Telegr	aph	(Money) Acts,	** * * *	
1939 and 1942	•••	•		2,600,000	2,400,000
Under the Housing Act, 1914	• •••	•	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	-	5,000
(b) For other Issues (Net)	•••	•		1,096,269,971	974,307,502
RECEIPTS UNDER THE WAR DAMAGE	Act,	1941	*	7,791,000	1,000,000
	-				
REPAYMENTS, &c.— In respect of Issues under Section	ı 4 of :	tha (Dizarcano Trada		
In respect of Issues under Section 4 of the Overseas Trade Guarantees Act, 1939				20 500	37,600
In respect of Issues under Land Settlement (Facilities) Acts,				39,500	37,000
1919 and 1921				51,074	51,076
In respect of Issues under Section 2	6 of the	e Titl	ne Act, 1936	865,000	950,000
BALANCES IN EXCHEQUER ON	194	3 .	1942.	1,931,362,354	1,798,198,743
IST APRIL:—	£	_	£	.,0 .0 .001	47 - 7-4TO
Bank of England Bank of Ireland	2,004		2,0 09,263 425, 191	2,875,558	2,434,454
				1,934,237,912	
* This sum is in addition to the sums of	odited t	to Mi	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

^{*} This sum is in addition to the sums credited to Miscellaneous Revenue and represents the excess (if any of the total receipts over the amounts paid out of the Vote of Credit to meet expenditure under the Act. 3rd Aug., 1943.